ALLERGENS v. 2020-07

yes = presence of allergen / no= does not contain allergen

None of our products contain the following allergens: Crustaceans, Molluscs, Fish, Celery, Mustard, Lupine

Data in this document are based on the best available information; data are indicative and may change at any time

Gluten (wheat,
Tree nuts ) bar!ey) (chex Sulphites o
M Code PRODUCT (hazelnuts, almonds, Milk Alimentarius Soya (lecithine) Egg Peanuts Sesam
pistachios, walnuts) (criteria (> 10 ppm)
<20mg/kg)
CLASSIC
2232 Manon café (pralin - coffee - hazelnut) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
2401 Manon café (pralin - coffee - hazelnut) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
M 2402 Manon café (pralin - coffee - hazelnut) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
2226 Manon (pralin - coffee) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
39 Lingot (pralin - coffee) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
M 40 Lingot (pralin - vanilla) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
41 Mysteére (pistachio) yes yes no no yes yes no no
46 Désirée (pinneapple) yes yes no no yes yes no no
a7 Eve (vanilla) yes yes no no yes yes no no
M 48 Eve (banana) yes yes no no yes yes no no
52 I love you (lemon) yes yes no no yes yes no no
M 58 Délice (coconut) yes yes no no yes yes no no
M 3460 Forever emballé doré (coffee) yes yes no no yes yes no no
M 3761 Petit coeur (vanilla cream) yes yes no no yes yes no no
3922 Petit coeur pink yes yes no no yes yes no no
4501 Petit coeur Dulce de leche yes yes no no yes yes no no
4502 Petit coeur Noir de Noir yes yes no no yes yes no no
M 219 Dressé noisette yes yes no no yes yes no no
M 57 Ganache (pure ganache) yes yes no no yes yes no no
M 59 Merveilleux (special ganache) yes yes no no yes yes no no
63 Tosca (special ganache) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
M 67 Antoinette (special ganache) yes yes no no yes yes no no
4440 Palet 72% yes yes no no yes yes no no
3842 Floranger (ganache orange blossom) yes yes no no yes yes no no
M 3843 Avelane (ganache cream hazelnut) yes yes no no yes yes no no
3844 Noir de noir (dark ganache ) yes yes no no yes yes no no
4194 Irrésistible strawberry-Rhubarb yes yes no no yes yes no no
4262 Duetto strawberry - balsamic yes yes no no yes yes no no
M 4263 Duetto Nougat - Sesame yes yes no no yes yes no yes
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ALLERGENS v. 2020-07

yes = presence of allergen / no= does not contain allergen

None of our products contain the following allergens: Crustaceans, Molluscs, Fish, Celery, Mustard, Lupine

Data in this document are based on the best available information; data are indicative and may change at any time

Gluten (wheat,
Tree nuts ) barley) (Codex Sulphites o
D Code PRODUCT (hazelnuts, almonds, Milk Alimentarius (> 10 ppm) Soya (lecithine) Egg Peanuts Sesam
pistachios, walnuts) (criteria pp
<20mg/kg)

4339 Duetto Yuzu - Dragon fruit yes yes no no yes yes no no
D 4340 Explorations Mastiha yes yes no no yes yes no yes
D 4341 Explorations Piment d'Espelette yes yes no no yes yes no no
4342 Explorations Fleur de Sureau yes yes no no yes yes no no
D 3664 Blche massepain pistache (pistachio) yes yes no no yes yes no no
4167 Bliche massepain tutti frutti yes yes no yes yes yes no no
4003281  Almond marzipan yes no no no no no no no
2179 Marzipan (strawberry) yes no no no no no no no
D 73 Cerise emballée yes yes no no yes yes no no
D 3720 Advocaat yes yes no no yes yes no no
D 76 Feuille (vanilla) yes yes no no yes yes no no
D 78 Alexandre le Grand (caramel cream) yes yes no no yes yes no no
4188 Alexandre le Grand (caramel cream - orange) yes yes no no yes yes no no
D 3840 Bretagne yes yes no no yes yes no no
3841 Bergamote yes yes no no yes yes no no
D 4480 Sete yes yes no no yes yes no no
4481 Gaspe yes yes no no yes yes no no
D 2223 Noisette masquée (pralin - hazelnuts) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
2224 Noisette masquée (pralin - hazelnuts) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
2225 Noisette masquée (pralin - hazelnuts) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
D 92 Louise (house pralin) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
93 Louise (house pralin) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
94 Louise (house pralin) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
2178 Gianduja emballé (pure pralin) yes yes yes no yes no no no
3920 Giantina yes yes yes no yes no no no
3921 Giamanda yes yes yes no yes no no no
D 2220 Bache pralinée (pure pralin) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
2222 Bdche pralinée (pure pralin) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
3710 Bdche pralinée (pure pralin) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
D 2233 Casaléo (pralin - puffed rice) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
2227 Casaléo (pralin - puffed rice) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
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ALLERGENS v. 2020-07

yes = presence of allergen / no= does not contain allergen

None of our products contain the following allergens: Crustaceans, Molluscs, Fish, Celery, Mustard, Lupine

Data in this document are based on the best available information; data are indicative and may change at any time

Gluten (wheat,
Tree nuts ) barley) (Codex Sulphites o
Code PRODUCT (hazelnuts, almonds, Milk Alimentarius > 10 Soya (lecithine) Egg Peanuts Sesam
pistachios, walnuts) (criteria ( ppm)
<20mg/kg)

2234 Casaléo (pralin - puffed rice) yes yes yes no yes yes no no

99 Carré croquant (special pralin - puffed rice) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
100 Carré croquant (special pralin - puffed rice) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
101 Marron (pralin hazelnut caramel) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
102 Marron (pralin - coffee) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
3273 Forever emballé rouge (pralin) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
4010 Mosaique noir (cranberries) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
4084 Mosaique feuilletine yes yes yes no yes yes no no
4011 Mosaique lait (spéculoos) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
4157 Finesse yes yes no no yes yes no no
4158 Finesse yes yes no no yes yes no no
4433 Napolitain yes yes no no yes yes no no
4435 Napolitain yes yes no no yes yes no no
4434 Napolitain yes yes no no yes yes no no
4438 Napolitain NIBS (piece of cocoa beans) yes yes no no yes yes no no
4436 Napolitain feuilletine (biscuits) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
4439 Napolitain 72 % Sao Tomé yes yes no no yes yes no no
4437 Napolitain orange yes yes no no yes yes no no

SEA FOOD

106 Seafood (hippocampus, shrimp, turret, mussel) yes yes yes no yes yes no no

107 Seafood (hippocampus, shrimp, turret, mussel) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
PEARL

230 Fine orange yes yes no no yes yes no no
232 Coco yes yes no no yes yes no no
231 Pistache yes yes no no yes yes no no
4182 Framboise yes yes no no yes yes no no

TRUFFLE

3590 Classical yes yes yes no yes yes no no
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ALLERGENS v. 2020-07

yes = presence of allergen / no= does not contain allergen

None of our products contain the following allergens: Crustaceans, Molluscs, Fish, Celery, Mustard, Lupine

Data in this document are based on the best available information; data are indicative and may change at any time

Gluten (wheat,
Tree nuts ) bar!ey) (chex Sulphites o
D M Code PRODUCT (hazelnuts, almonds, Milk Alimentarius Soya (lecithine) Egg Peanuts Sesam
pistachios, walnuts) (criteria (> 10 ppm)
<20mg/kg)
D 3591 Dark yes yes yes no yes yes no no
M 3791 Speculoos yes yes yes no yes yes no no
M 3793 Marc de Champagne yes yes yes no yes yes no no
100 years
D 4076 Sumatra yes yes no no yes yes no no
D 4077 Mexico yes yes no no yes yes no no
D M 4079 Egina yes yes no no yes yes no no
D M 4080 Amanda yes yes yes no yes yes no no
COUPES
D 3651 Lait amande (almond milk) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
M 3652 Tiramisu yes yes yes no yes yes no no
D 3653 Lait de Coco (coconut milk) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
M 3654 Praliné croquant (crunchy praline) yes yes yes no yes yes no no
M 3911 Lemon yes yes yes no yes yes no no
PICK & MIX
4380 Boule pick&mix blanc riz soufflé yes yes yes no yes yes no no
M 4383 Boule pick&mix lait pate noisette yes yes no no yes yes no no
M 4384 Boule pick&mix lait praliné biscuit yes yes yes no yes yes no no
M 4385 Boule pick&mix lait praliné sucre pop yes yes yes no yes yes no no
M 4396 Boule Pick & Mix Lait Caramel Salé yes yes no no yes yes no no
D 4397 Boule Pick & Mix Noir Praliné yes yes yes no yes yes no no
CHILDREN
M 4003000 Lollipop ours milk 30 g yes yes no no yes no no no
M 4002540 Lollipop souris 30g yes yes no no yes no no no
M 4312 Napolitain Asterix milk yes yes no no yes yes no no
4313 Napolitain Asterix dark yes yes no no yes yes no no
M 4368 Praline Asterix milk yes yes yes no yes yes no no
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ALLERGENS v. 2020-07

yes = presence of allergen / no= does not contain allergen

None of our products contain the following allergens: Crustaceans, Molluscs, Fish, Celery, Mustard, Lupine

Data in this document are based on the best available information; data are indicative and may change at any time

Gluten (wheat,
Tree nuts ) barley) (Codex Sulphites o
Code PRODUCT (hazelnuts, almonds, Milk Alimentarius > 10 Soya (lecithine) Egg Peanuts Sesam
pistachios, walnuts) (criteria ( ppm)
<20mg/kg)

4369 Praline Asterix dark yes yes yes no yes yes no no
4370 Praline Asterix white yes yes yes no yes yes no no

ORANGETTES
4156 Orangettes yes yes no no yes yes no no

NO ADDED SUGAR
3732 SSA blanc Mano creme au beurre (Buttercream) yes yes no no yes no no no
3730 SSA blanc praliné riz soufflé (rice crispies) yes yes no no yes no no no
3690 SSA praliné fondant Nibs (cocoa bean peaces) yes yes no no yes no no no
3692 SSA ganache vanille (Vanilla) yes yes no no yes no no no
3680 SSA praliné lait yes yes no no yes no no no
MENDIANTS

2466 Mendiants yes yes no no yes no no no
2467 Mendiants yes yes no no yes no no no
2468 Mendiants yes yes no no yes no no no
4099 Manneken Pis yes yes no no yes yes no no

FRUIT PASTE
400 22 00 Mix of green apple,. pear, strawberry, pineapple, yes no no no no no no no

tangerine, cherry, fig and peach

HALF SLICES

400 20 21  mix orange & lemon yes yes no no no yes no no
ORANGE TREMPEE

3530 Orange trempee yes yes no no yes no no no
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ALLERGENS v. 2020-07

yes = presence of allergen / no= does not contain allergen

None of our products contain the following allergens: Crustaceans, Molluscs, Fish, Celery, Mustard, Lupine

Data in this document are based on the best available information; data are indicative and may change at any time

EN_Global list allergens 2020_01

Gluten (wheat,
Tree nuts ) bar!ey) (chex Sulphites o
D M Code PRODUCT (hazelnuts, almonds, Milk Alimentarius Soya (lecithine) Egg Peanuts Sesam
pistachios, walnuts) (criteria (> 10 ppm)
<20mg/kg)

MARZIPANS
2130 Marzipan fruits 25 g - 11 fruits yes no no no no no no no
3140 Lingot 155 g (16 pieces) yes no no no no no no no

LIQUORS

D 4002560  Mix of pralines yes yes no no yes no no no

CERISETTE
D 4002051 Cherry with stalk and stone dark (liqueur cream) yes yes no no yes no no no

TABLET 100g
4003448 Tab 100g riz soufflé GOU V1 yes yes yes no yes no no no
M 4003451 Tab 100g lait GOU V1 yes yes yes no yes no no no
M 4003450 Tab 100g caramel salé GOU V1 yes yes yes no yes no no no
M 4003449 Tab 100g noisettes GOU V1 yes yes yes no yes no no no
M 4003447 Tab 100g amandes salées GOU V1 yes yes yes no yes no no no
D 4003446 Tab 100g Framboises GOU V1 yes yes yes no yes no no no
D 4003445  Tab 100g orange GOU V1 yes yes yes no yes no no no
D 4003442 Tab 100g Nibs GOU V1 yes yes yes no yes no no no
D 4003444 Tab 100g dark 70% cacao GOU V1 yes yes yes no yes no no no
D 4003443 Tab 100g dark 85% cacao GOU V1 yes yes yes no yes no no no

TABLET 300g
M 4003070  tablet 300g almond, pecan, hazelnuts yes yes no no yes no yes no
D 4003071  tablet 300g almonds, hazelnuts, cranberries yes yes no no yes no yes no
M 4003072  tablet 300g hazelnuts, almonds yes yes no no yes no yes no

BATONS

D 4003179  bar choc dark raspberry yes yes yes no yes no no no
4003180  bar choc white mocha pearl yes yes yes no yes no no no
M 4003181  bar choc milk "praliné” yes yes yes no yes no no no




ALLERGENS v. 2020-07

yes = presence of allergen / no= does not contain allergen

None of our products contain the following allergens: Crustaceans, Molluscs, Fish, Celery, Mustard, Lupine

Data in this document are based on the best available information; data are indicative and may change at any time

Gluten (wheat,

Tree nuts ) barley) (Codex Sulphites o
Code PRODUCT (hazelnuts, almonds, Milk Alimentarius > 10 Soya (lecithine) Egg Peanuts Sesam
pistachios, walnuts) (criteria ( ppm)
<20mg/kg)
4003182  bar choc dark coffee yes yes yes no yes no no no
4003183  bar choc milk caramel Isigny butter yes yes yes no yes no no no
4003278  bar choc blond puffed rice yes yes yes no yes no no no
4003279  bar choc milk almonds praliné yes yes yes no yes no no no
4003280 bar choc dark praliné yes yes yes no yes no no no
BISCUITS
4003230  biscuit inspiration manon yes yes yes no yes yes no no
4003231  biscuit 3 choc yes yes yes no yes yes no no
4003232  biscuit almond yes yes yes no yes yes no no
4003239 Reglette Calissons 110g yes yes no yes no yes no no
PRODUITS DECOUVERTE
4002068 Nougat amande (individuel) yes no no no no yes no no
4002069 Nougat chocolat (individuel) yes no no no yes yes no no
4002071  Buche coco lait 80 gr no yes no no yes no no no
4002072  Buche coco noir 80 gr no yes no no yes no no no
4003113 Display Buche Coco Lait & Noir 24x80g no yes no no yes no no no
4002770 Marron glagé ballottin 300 gr no no no no no no no no
4002771 Marron glagé coffret 8 piéces no no no no no no no no
4003023 Marron glagé vrac sous alu 20 gr no no no no no no no no
4002850  Calisson présentoir 32 bouchées 35 gr yes yes yes yes yes yes no no
4002852  Calisson nature vrac yes yes yes yes yes yes no no
4002854 Nougat Montélimar tendre papillote vrac yes no no no no yes no no
4002856  Guimauve laniére 32g Fleur d'oranger no no no no no no no no
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ALLERGENS v. 2020-07

yes = presence of allergen / no= does not contain allergen

None of our products contain the following allergens: Crustaceans, Molluscs, Fish, Celery, Mustard, Lupine

Data in this document are based on the best available information; data are indicative and may change at any time

Gluten (wheat,

Tree nuts ) barley) (Codex Sulphites o
Code PRODUCT (hazelnuts, almonds, Milk Alimentarius - 10 pom Soya (lecithine) Egg Peanuts Sesam
pistachios, walnuts) (criteria ( pp )
<20mg/kg)

4002857  Guimauve laniere 32g Framboise no no no no no no no no
4002858  Guimauve laniére 32g Vanille no no no no no no no no

Guimauve laniére 329 Violette no no no no no no no no
4002860 9
4002870  Caramel présentoir 105 pavés assortiment au café no yes yes no yes no no no

Caramel présentoir 105 pavés assortiment au chocolat no yes yes no yes no no no

Caramel présentoir 105 pavés assortiment aux

noisettes yes yes yes no yes no no no

Caramel presentoir 105 paves assortiment au sel de

Grérande no yes yes no yes no no no

Caramel présentoir 105 pavés assortiment a la vanille no yes yes no yes no no no
4002871  Caramel recharge pavé sel de guérande no yes yes no yes no no no
4002872 Bouchées leonidas 35 gr lait yes yes yes no yes no no no
4002873  Bouchées leonidas 35 gr fond yes yes yes no yes no no no
4002874  Bouchées leonidas 35 gr blanc yes yes yes no yes no no no
4003022  Display 20 * chocolatte yes yes no no yes no no no
4003036  Family Pack 5x Choco Latte yes yes no no yes no no no
4003040  Florentins noir orange yes yes yes no yes no no no
4003042  Marshmallow caramel sel guerande yes yes no no yes no no no
4003043  Marshmallow framboise yes yes no no yes no no no
4003044  Marshmallow lait yes yes no no yes no no no
4003045  Marshmallow noir yes yes no no yes no no no
4003115  Marshmallow chocolat au lait - créme de café yes yes no no yes no no no
4003116 Marshmallow noir-Fraise & Noix de coco yes yes no no yes no no no
4003117 Marshmallow chocolat au lait - caramel yes yes no no yes no no no
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ALLERGENS v. 2020-07

yes = presence of allergen / no= does not contain allergen

None of our products contain the following allergens: Crustaceans, Molluscs, Fish, Celery, Mustard, Lupine

Data in this document are based on the best available information; data are indicative and may change at any time

Gluten (wheat,

Tree nuts ) bar!ey) (chex Sulphites o
M Code PRODUCT (hazelnuts, almonds, Milk Alimentarius Soya (lecithine) Egg Peanuts Sesam
pistachios, walnuts) (criteria (> 10 ppm)
<20mg/kg)
M 4003041  Stones "gouttes” yes yes no no yes no yes yes
M 4003048  Stones "amandes” yes yes no no yes no yes yes
M 4003120  Stones fraise & chocolat lait yes yes yes no yes no yes no
4003121  Stones framboise & chocolat noir yes yes yes no yes no yes no
4003122  Stones raisin & chocolat blanc yes yes yes no yes no yes no
4003110 Display nougats mix gourmand speculoos yes no no no no yes no no
Display nougats mix gourmand chocolat yes no no no yes yes no no
Display nougats mix gourmand amaretto yes no no no no yes no no
Display nougats mix gourmand amande yes no no no no yes no no
4003111 Display nougats mix fruits orange yes no no yes no yes no no
Display nougats mix fruits fraise yes no no yes no yes no no
Display nougats mix fruits ananas/papaye yes no no yes no yes no no
Display nougats mix fruits airelle yes no no no no yes no no
4003462 Pate a tartiner noisettes yes yes no no yes no no no
4003463 Pate a tartiner Noir yes yes no no yes no no no
4003464 Pate a tartiner Manon yes yes no no yes no no no

EN_Global list allergens 2020_01




Product Specification
Praline Dark praliné (flower) 1,6 kg

Klingele Chocolade nv

Noorwegenstraat 19 ’

9940 EVERGEM lln ele

BE -

Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58

Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 Passionate about chocolate

E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be with respfdfm!»:m/y{e's health and nature
General Information

Item No. EPO0030

Description Praline Dark praliné (flower) 1,6 kg :
Description 2 '
Description Legal Filled pralines dark chocolate with inulin and sweetener

Base Unit of Measure Box

Ingredient Declaration

sweetener: maltitol, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, hazelnuts, vegetable fats (palm), fibers: inulin, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural aroma: vanilla.
Excessive consumption may induce a laxative effect.

*: ingredients organic from EU/non-EU agriculture

°: fairtrade ingredients

Ingredient Declaration (%)

sweetener: maltitol = 35,00
cocoa mass = 28,40
cocoa butter = 11,50
hazelnuts = 8,00
vegetable fats (palm) = 6,67
fibers: inulin = 5,30
whole milk powder = 4,50
emulsifier: soy lecithin < 1,00
natural aroma: vanilla < 1,00
Cocoa min. 59%
Milk solids 0%
Primary ingredients: cocoa mass and cocoa butter, Belgian origin.

Allergen Data

01 milk + 073 walnuts

02 chicken's egg - 074 pistachio nuts

03 soy + 08 peanuts

04 gluten - 09 sesame

05 fish - 10 sulfur dioxide and sulfites

06 shellfish - 11 celery

07 nuts + 12 lupine

071 almonds ? 13 mustard

072 hazelnuts + 14 molluscs

+ = Present (as an ingredient)

- = Not present (as an ingredient)

? = May contain traces of

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
Page
EP0030



Product Specification
Praline Dark praliné (flower) 1,6 kg

Information Source Nutrition

Energy (kJ) 2.125

Energy (kcal) 509

Fat 40

Of Which Saturates 21

Of Which Monounsaturates 16

Of Which Polyunsaturates 2

Carbohydrate 39

Of Which Sugars 2,1

Of Which Polyols 35

Fiber 11

Protein 54

Salt 0,04
Logisticinformation
Tariff No. 18069019

EAN Code 5412860160032 Quantity Per Layer 14
Gross Weight 1,8 kg No. of Layers 10
Net Weight 1,6 kg

Organoleptic charateristics
Colour dark brown

Flavour dark chocolate - praliné

Smell chocolate

Vegetarians Yes
Vegans No
Coeliacs Yes
Lactose Intolerants No

From Production Date 14 months Storage Conditions: Keep Dry and cool 12°C - 18°C.
Minimum on Delivery: 9 Months Moisture: Max. 1%.

Tolerance 4.0 mm stainless steel
3.5 mm ferrous metal sample
4.0 mm non ferrous metal sample

Issue number 1.0

Issue Date 18/11/2019
Approved by Koen Klingele
Position QA Manager

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
Page
EP0030



Product Specification
Praline Dark coffee (bean) 1,6 kg

Klingele Chocolade nv

Noorwegenstraat 19 ’

9940 EVERGEM l m ele

BE 7

Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58

Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 Fassionate about chocobate

E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be with re:(wcff% fwoﬂe s health and nature

General Information

Item No. EP0030-2

Description Praline Dark coffee (bean) 1,6 kg

Description 2 -
Description Legal Filled pralines dark chocolate with inulin and sweetener

Base Unit of Measure Box

Ingredient Declaration

cocoa mass, sweetener: maltitol, vegetable fats (palm), cocoa butter, fibers: inulin, coffee, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural aroma: vanilla.
Excessive consumption may induce a laxative effect.

*: ingredients organic from EU/non-EU agriculture

°: fairtrade ingredients

Ingredient Declaration (%)

cocoa mass = 37,45
sweetener: maltitol = 32,28
vegetable fats (palm) = 13,04
cocoa butter = 10,33
fibers: inulin = 5,60
coffee < 1,00
emulsifier: soy lecithin < 1,00
natural aroma: vanilla < 1,00
Cocoa min. 59%

Milk solids 0%

Primary ingredients: cocoa mass and cocoa butter, Belgian origin.
Allergen Data

01 milk ? 073 walnuts

02 chicken's egg - 074 pistachio nuts
03 soy + 08 peanuts

04 gluten - 09 sesame

05 fish - 10 sulfur dioxide and sulfites
06 shellfish - 11 celery

o7 nuts ? 12 lupine

071 almonds ? 13 mustard

072 hazelnuts ? 14 molluscs

+ = Present (as an ingredient)

- = Not present (as an ingredient)

? = May contain traces of

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
Page
EP0030-2



Product Specification
Praline Dark coffee (bean) 1,6 kg

Information Source Nutrition

Energy (kJ) 2.189

Energy (kcal) 525

Fat 44

Of Which Saturates 25

Of Which Monounsaturates 16

Of Which Polyunsaturates 2,4

Carbohydrate 34

Of Which Sugars 0,1

Of Which Polyols 32

Fiber 12

Protein 4,4

Salt 0
Logisticinformation
Tariff No. 18069011

EAN Code 5412860160056 Quantity Per Layer 14
Gross Weight 1,8 kg No. of Layers 10
Net Weight 1,6 kg

Organoleptic charateristics
Colour dark brown

Flavour dark chocolate - coffee

Smell chocolate

Vegetarians Yes
Vegans Yes
Coeliacs Yes
Lactose Intolerants No

From Production Date 14 months Storage Conditions: Keep Dry and cool 12°C - 18°C.
Minimum on Delivery: 9 Months Moisture: Max. 1%.

Tolerance 4.0 mm stainless steel
3.5 mm ferrous metal sample
4.0 mm non ferrous metal sample

Issue number 1.0

Issue Date 18/11/2019
Approved by Koen Klingele
Position QA Manager

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
Page
EP0030-2



Product Specification
Praline Dark coffee (bean carré) 1,6 kg

Klingele Chocolade nv
Noorwegenstraat 19

9940 EVERGEM

BE

Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58
Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42
E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
General Information

Item No.

Description

Description 2

Description Legal

Base Unit of Measure
Ingredient Declaration

lingele
e
Pussionate about chocolate

with re:lne(f foé, fmofa{e s health and nature

EP0030-3

Praline Dark coffee (bean carré) 1,6 kg i I

Filled pralines dark chocolate with inulin and sweetener
Box

cocoa mass, sweetener: maltitol, vegetable fats (palm), cocoa butter, fibers: inulin, coffee, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural aroma: vanilla, whole milk powder.

Excessive consumption may induce a laxative effect.

*: ingredients organic from EU/non-EU agriculture

°: fairtrade ingredients

Ingredient Declaration (%)
cocoa mass

sweetener: maltitol
vegetable fats (palm)
cocoa butter

fibers: inulin

coffee

emulsifier: soy lecithin
natural aroma: vanilla
whole milk powder

= 37,43
= 32,29
= 13,04
= 10,34
= 5,60
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00

A AN NN

Cocoa min. 59%

Milk solids 0%

Primary ingredients: cocoa mass and cocoa butter, Belgian origin.

Allergen Data

01 milk

02 chicken's egg
03 soy

04 gluten

05 fish

06 shellfish

07 nuts

071 almonds

072 hazelnuts

+ = Present (as an ingredient)

+ 073 walnuts
- 074 pistachio nuts
+ 08 peanuts
09 sesame
- 10 sulfur dioxide and sulfites
- 11 celery
12 lupine
13 mustard
14 molluscs

NN )

- = Not present (as an ingredient)

? = May contain traces of

EP0030-3

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
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Product Specification
Praline Dark coffee (bean carré) 1,6 kg

Information Source Nutrition

Energy (kJ) 2.189

Energy (kcal) 525

Fat 44

Of Which Saturates 25

Of Which Monounsaturates 16

Of Which Polyunsaturates 2,4

Carbohydrate 34

Of Which Sugars 0,1

Of Which Polyols 32

Fiber 12

Protein 4,4

Salt 0
Logisticlnformation
Tariff No. 18069019

EAN Code 5412860160018 Quantity Per Layer 14
Gross Weight 1,8 kg No. of Layers 10
Net Weight 1,6 kg

Organoleptic charateristics
Colour dark brown

Flavour dark chocolate - coffee

Smell chocolate

Vegetarians Yes
Vegans No
Coeliacs Yes
Lactose Intolerants No

From Production Date 14 months Storage Conditions: Keep Dry and cool 12°C - 18°C.
Minimum on Delivery: 9 Months Moisture: Max. 1%.

Tolerance 4.0 mm stainless steel
3.5 mm ferrous metal sample
4.0 mm non ferrous metal sample

Issue number 1.0

Issue Date 18/11/2019
Approved by Koen Klingele
Position QA Manager

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
Page
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Product Specification
Praline Dark orange (block) 1,6 kg

Klingele Chocolade nv

Noorwegenstraat 19 ’

9940 EVERGEM lln ele

BE -

Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58

Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 Passionate about chocolate

E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be with respfdfm!»:m/y{e's health and nature
General Information

Item No. EP0030-4

Description Praline Dark orange (block) 1,6 kg

Description 2 -
Description Legal Filled pralines dark chocolate with inulin and sweetener

Base Unit of Measure Box

Ingredient Declaration

sweetener: maltitol, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm), whole milk powder, fibers: inulin, orange*, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural aromas (vanilla, orange).
Excessive consumption may induce a laxative effect.

*: ingredients organic from EU/non-EU agriculture
°: fairtrade ingredients

Ingredient Declaration (%)

sweetener: maltitol = 33,03

cocoa mass = 26,10

cocoa butter = 14,22

vegetable fats (palm) = 13,00

whole milk powder = 6,50

fibers: inulin = 5,72

orange* < 1,00

emulsifier: soy lecithin < 1,00

natural aromas (vanilla, orange) < 1,00

Cocoa min. 59%

Milk solids 0%

Primary ingredients: cocoa mass and cocoa butter, Belgian origin.
Allergen Data
01 milk + 073 walnuts ?
02 chicken's egg - 074 pistachio nuts ?
03 soy + 08 peanuts -
04 gluten - 09 sesame -
05 fish - 10 sulfur dioxide and sulfites -
06 shellfish - 11 celery -
07 nuts ? 12 lupine -
071 almonds ? 13 mustard -
072 hazelnuts ? 14 molluscs -
+ = Present (as an ingredient)
- = Not present (as an ingredient)
? = May contain traces of

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
Page
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Product Specification
Praline Dark orange (block) 1,6 kg

Information Source Nutrition

Energy (kJ) 2.207

Energy (kcal) 530

Fat 43

Of Which Saturates 24

Of Which Monounsaturates 15

Of Which Polyunsaturates 2,4

Carbohydrate 38

Of Which Sugars 31

Of Which Polyols 33

Fiber 10

Protein 4,8

Salt 0,05
Logisticinformation
Tariff No. 18069019

EAN Code 5412860160049 Quantity Per Layer 14
Gross Weight 1,8 kg No. of Layers 10
Net Weight 1,6 kg

Organoleptic charateristics
Colour dark brown

Flavour dark chocolate - orange

Smell chocolate

Vegetarians Yes

Vegans No

Coeliacs Yes

Lactose Intolerants No

From Production Date 14 months Storage Conditions: Keep Dry and cool 12°C - 18°C.
Minimum on Delivery: 9 Months Moisture: Max. 1%.

Tolerance 4.0 mm stainless steel
3.5 mm ferrous metal sample
4.0 mm non ferrous metal sample

Issue number 1.0

Issue Date 19/11/2019
Approved by Koen Klingele
Position QA Manager

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
Page
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Product Specification
Praline Dark banana (horsehead) 1,6 kg

Klingele Chocolade nv

Noorwegenstraat 19 ’

9940 EVERGEM lln ele

BE -

Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58

Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 Passionate about chocolate

E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be with respfdfm!»:m/y{e's health and nature
General Information

Item No. EP0030-5

Description Praline Dark banana (horsehead) 1,6 kg

Description 2 .

Description Legal Filled pralines dark chocolate with inulin and sweetener

Base Unit of Measure Box

Ingredient Declaration

sweetener: maltitol, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm), whole milk powder, fibers: inulin, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural aromas (vanilla, banana).
Excessive consumption may induce a laxative effect.

*: ingredients organic from EU/non-EU agriculture

°: fairtrade ingredients

Ingredient Declaration (%)

sweetener: maltitol = 33,24
cocoa mass = 26,10
cocoa butter = 14,36
vegetable fats (palm) = 13,26
whole milk powder = 6,63
fibers: inulin = 5,76
emulsifier: soy lecithin < 1,00
natural aromas (vanilla, banana) < 1,00
Cocoa min. 59%
Milk solids 0%
Primary ingredients: cocoa mass and cocoa butter, Belgian origin.

Allergen Data

01 milk + 073 walnuts

02 chicken's egg - 074 pistachio nuts

03 soy + 08 peanuts

04 gluten - 09 sesame

05 fish - 10 sulfur dioxide and sulfites

06 shellfish - 11 celery

07 nuts ? 12 lupine

071 almonds ? 13 mustard

072 hazelnuts ? 14 molluscs

+ = Present (as an ingredient)

- = Not present (as an ingredient)

? = May contain traces of

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
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Product Specification
Praline Dark banana (horsehead) 1,6 kg

Information Source Nutrition

Energy (kJ) 2.215

Energy (kcal) 532

Fat 44

Of Which Saturates 25

Of Which Monounsaturates 15

Of Which Polyunsaturates 2,4

Carbohydrate 37

Of Which Sugars 2,6

Of Which Polyols 33

Fiber 10

Protein 4,7

Salt 0,05
Logisticinformation
Tariff No. 18069019

EAN Code 5412860160025 Quantity Per Layer 14
Gross Weight 1,8 kg No. of Layers 10
Net Weight 1,6 kg

Organoleptic charateristics
Colour dark brown

Flavour dark chocolate - banana

Smell chocolate

Vegetarians Yes

Vegans No

Coeliacs Yes

Lactose Intolerants No

From Production Date 14 months Storage Conditions: Keep Dry and cool 12°C - 18°C.
Minimum on Delivery: 9 Months Moisture: Max. 1%.

Tolerance 4.0 mm stainless steel
3.5 mm ferrous metal sample
4.0 mm non ferrous metal sample

Issue number 1.0

Issue Date 19/11/2019
Approved by Koen Klingele
Position QA Manager

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
Page
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Product Specification
Praline Milk pistachio (bean) 1,6 kg

Klingele Chocolade nv

Noorwegenstraat 19 ’

9940 EVERGEM lln ele

BE -

Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58

Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 Passionate about chocolate

E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be with respfdfm!»:m/y{e's health and nature

General Information

Item No. EP0030-6

Description Praline Milk pistachio (bean) 1,6 kg

Description 2 ‘
Description Legal Filled pralines milk chocolate with inulin and sweetener

Base Unit of Measure Box

Ingredient Declaration

sweetener: maltitol, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm), cocoa mass, fibers: inulin, emulsifier: soy lecithin, pistachio nuts, natural aromas (vanilla,
pistachio).

Excessive consumption may induce a laxative effect.

*: ingredients organic from EU/non-EU agriculture
°: fairtrade ingredients

Ingredient Declaration (%)

sweetener: maltitol = 32,56

whole milk powder = 20,08

cocoa butter = 20,00

vegetable fats (palm) = 13,16

cocoa mass = 6,90

fibers: inulin = 6,04

emulsifier: soy lecithin < 1,00

pistachio nuts < 1,00

natural aromas (vanilla, pistachio) < 1,00

Cocoa min. 35,7%

Milk solids min. 23,8%

Primary ingredients: cocoa mass and cocoa butter, Belgian origin.
Allergen Data
01 milk + 073 walnuts ?
02 chicken's egg - 074 pistachio nuts +
03 soy + 08 peanuts -
04 gluten - 09 sesame -
05 fish - 10 sulfur dioxide and sulfites -
06 shellfish - 11 celery -
07 nuts + 12 lupine -
071 almonds ? 13 mustard -
072 hazelnuts ? 14 molluscs -
+ = Present (as an ingredient)
- = Not present (as an ingredient)
? = May contain traces of

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
Page
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Product Specification
Praline Milk pistachio (bean) 1,6 kg

Information Source Nutrition

Energy (kJ) 2.232

Energy (kcal) 536

Fat 43

Of Which Saturates 24

Of Which Monounsaturates 15

Of Which Polyunsaturates 2,4

Carbohydrate 41

Of Which Sugars 75

Of Which Polyols 32

Fiber 7,1

Protein 6

Salt 0,16
Logisticinformation
Tariff No. 18069011

EAN Code 5412860160094 Quantity Per Layer 14
Gross Weight 1,8 kg No. of Layers 10
Net Weight 1,6 kg

Organoleptic charateristics
Colour light brown

Flavour milk chocolate - pistachio nuts

Smell chocolate

Vegetarians Yes
Vegans No
Coeliacs Yes
Lactose Intolerants No

From Production Date 14 months Storage Conditions: Keep Dry and cool 12°C - 18°C.
Minimum on Delivery: 9 Months Moisture: Max. 1%.

Tolerance 4.0 mm stainless steel
3.5 mm ferrous metal sample
4.0 mm non ferrous metal sample

Issue number 1.0

Issue Date 13/05/2020
Approved by Koen Klingele
Position QA Manager

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
Page
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Product Specification
Praline Milk amaretto (heart) 1,6 kg

Klingele Chocolade nv

Noorwegenstraat 19 ’

9940 EVERGEM lln ele

BE -

Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58

Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 Passionate about chocolate

E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be with respfdfm!»:m/y{e's health and nature
General Information

Item No. EP0030-7

Description Praline Milk amaretto (heart) 1,6 kg
Description 2 ’
Description Legal Filled pralines milk chocolate with inulin and sweetener h

Base Unit of Measure Box

Ingredient Declaration

sweetener: maltitol, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm), cocoa mass, fibers: inulin, spirit drink: amaretto (almonds & hazelnuts) , emulsifier: soy lecithin,
natural aroma: vanilla.

Excessive consumption may induce a laxative effect.

*: ingredients organic from EU/non-EU agriculture
°: fairtrade ingredients

Ingredient Declaration (%)

sweetener: maltitol = 31,22
whole milk powder = 19,24
cocoa butter = 18,39
vegetable fats (palm) = 12,77
cocoa mass = 9,84
fibers: inulin = 5,99
spirit drink: amaretto 1,70
emulsifier: soy lecithin 1,00
natural aroma: vanilla 1,00
Cocoa min. 35,7%

Milk solids min. 23,8%

AN A

Primary ingredients: cocoa mass and cocoa butter, Belgian origin.
Allergen Data
01 milk + 073 walnuts ?
02 chicken's egg - 074 pistachio nuts ?
03 soy + 08 peanuts -
04 gluten - 09 sesame -
05 fish - 10 sulfur dioxide and sulfites -
06 shellfish - 11 celery -
07 nuts 12 lupine -
071 almonds 13 mustard -
072 hazelnuts 14 molluscs -
+ = Present (as an ingredient)
- = Not present (as an ingredient)
? = May contain traces of

+ o+ o+

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
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Product Specification
Praline Milk amaretto (heart) 1,6 kg

Information Source Nutrition

Energy (kJ) 2.214

Energy (kcal) 531

Fat 42

Of Which Saturates 24

Of Which Monounsaturates 15

Of Which Polyunsaturates 2,3

Carbohydrate 39

Of Which Sugars 7,1

Of Which Polyols 31

Fiber 7,8

Protein 6,1

Salt 0,15
Logisticinformation
Tariff No. 18069019

EAN Code 5412860160063 Quantity Per Layer 14
Gross Weight 1,8 kg No. of Layers 10
Net Weight 1,6 kg

Organoleptic charateristics
Colour light brown

Flavour milk chocolate - amaretto

Smell chocolate

Vegetarians Yes
Vegans No
Coeliacs Yes
Lactose Intolerants No

From Production Date 14 months Storage Conditions: Keep Dry and cool 12°C - 18°C.
Minimum on Delivery: 9 Months Moisture: Max. 1%.

Tolerance 4.0 mm stainless steel
3.5 mm ferrous metal sample
4.0 mm non ferrous metal sample

Issue number 1.0

Issue Date 19/11/2019
Approved by Koen Klingele
Position QA Manager

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
Page
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Product Specification
Praline Milk cointreau (cointreau) 1,6 kg

Klingele Chocolade nv

Noorwegenstraat 19 ’

9940 EVERGEM lln eze

BE _

Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58

Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 Fuassionale about chocolate

E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be wr}lﬁl l’es!'!fd’fmtfteo/a{ers ﬁl(‘aﬂ‘lﬁl m-u;{ nature
General Information

Item No. EP0030-8

Description Praline Milk cointreau (cointreau) 1,6 kg

Description 2 .

Description Legal Filled pralines milk chocolate with inulin and sweetener

Base Unit of Measure Box

Ingredient Declaration

sweetener: maltitol, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm), cocoa mass, fibers: inulin, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural aromas (vanilla, cointreau).
Excessive consumption may induce a laxative effect.

*: ingredients organic from EU/non-EU agriculture

°: fairtrade ingredients

Ingredient Declaration (%)

sweetener: maltitol = 31,22
whole milk powder = 19,24
cocoa butter = 18,39
vegetable fats (palm) = 12,77
cocoa mass = 9,84
fibers: inulin = 5,99
emulsifier: soy lecithin < 1,00
natural aromas (vanilla, cointreau) < 1,00
Cocoa min. 35,7%
Milk solids min. 23,8%
Primary ingredients: cocoa mass and cocoa butter, Belgian origin.

Allergen Data

01 milk + 073 walnuts

02 chicken's egg - 074 pistachio nuts

03 soy + 08 peanuts

04 gluten - 09 sesame

05 fish - 10 sulfur dioxide and sulfites

06 shellfish - 11 celery

07 nuts ? 12 lupine

071 almonds ? 13 mustard

072 hazelnuts ? 14 molluscs

+ = Present (as an ingredient)

- = Not present (as an ingredient)

? = May contain traces of

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
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Product Specification
Praline Milk cointreau (cointreau) 1,6 kg

Information Source Nutrition

Energy (kJ) 2213

Energy (kcal) 531

Fat 42

Of Which Saturates 24

Of Which Monounsaturates 15

Of Which Polyunsaturates 2,3

Carbohydrate 39

Of Which Sugars 7,1

Of Which Polyols 31

Fiber 7,8

Protein 6,1

Salt 0,15
Logisticinformation
Tariff No. 18069019

EAN Code 5412860160100 Quantity Per Layer 14
Gross Weight 1,8 kg No. of Layers 10
Net Weight 1,6 kg

Organoleptic charateristics
Colour light brown

Flavour milk chocolate - cointreau

Smell chocolate

Vegetarians Yes
Vegans No
Coeliacs Yes
Lactose Intolerants No

From Production Date 14 months Storage Conditions: Keep Dry and cool 12°C - 18°C.
Minimum on Delivery: 9 Months Moisture: Max. 1%.

Tolerance 4.0 mm stainless steel
3.5 mm ferrous metal sample
4.0 mm non ferrous metal sample

Issue number 1.0

Issue Date 19/11/2019
Approved by Koen Klingele
Position QA Manager

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
Page
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Product Specification
Praline Milk praliné (flower) 1,6 kg

Klingele Chocolade nv

Noorwegenstraat 19 ’

9940 EVERGEM lln ele

BE -

Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58

Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 Passionate about chocolate

E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be with respfdfm!»:m/y{e's health and nature
General Information

Item No. EP0030-9

Description Praline Milk praliné (flower) 1,6 kg ;
Description 2 '
Description Legal Filled pralines milk chocolate with inulin and sweetener

Base Unit of Measure Box

Ingredient Declaration

sweetener: maltitol, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, hazelnuts, vegetable fats (palm), fibers: inulin, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural aroma: vanilla.
Excessive consumption may induce a laxative effect.

*: ingredients organic from EU/non-EU agriculture
°: fairtrade ingredients

Ingredient Declaration (%)

sweetener: maltitol = 34,40
whole milk powder = 18,00
cocoa butter = 17,20
cocoa mass = 9,20
hazelnuts = 8,00
vegetable fats (palm) = 6,67
fibers: inulin = 5,60
emulsifier: soy lecithin < 1,00
natural aroma: vanilla < 1,00
Cocoa min. 35,7%
Milk solids min. 23,8%
Primary ingredients: cocoa mass and cocoa butter, Belgian origin.

Allergen Data

01 milk + 073 walnuts

02 chicken's egg - 074 pistachio nuts

03 soy + 08 peanuts

04 gluten - 09 sesame

05 fish - 10 sulfur dioxide and sulfites

06 shellfish - 11 celery

07 nuts + 12 lupine

071 almonds ? 13 mustard

072 hazelnuts + 14 molluscs

+ = Present (as an ingredient)

- = Not present (as an ingredient)

? = May contain traces of

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
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Product Specification
Praline Milk praliné (flower) 1,6 kg

Information Source Nutrition

Energy (kJ) 2.141

Energy (kcal) 513

Fat 39

Of Which Saturates 20

Of Which Monounsaturates 16

Of Which Polyunsaturates 2

Carbohydrate 43

Of Which Sugars 7

Of Which Polyols 34

Fiber 7,9

Protein 6,6

Salt 0,14
Logisticinformation
Tariff No. 18069019

EAN Code 5412860160070 Quantity Per Layer 14
Gross Weight 1,8 kg No. of Layers 10
Net Weight 1,6 kg

Organoleptic charateristics
Colour light brown

Flavour milk chocolate - praliné

Smell chocolate

Vegetarians Yes
Vegans No
Coeliacs Yes
Lactose Intolerants No

From Production Date 14 months Storage Conditions: Keep Dry and cool 12°C - 18°C.
Minimum on Delivery: 9 Months Moisture: Max. 1%.

Tolerance 4.0 mm stainless steel
3.5 mm ferrous metal sample
4.0 mm non ferrous metal sample

Issue number 1.0

Issue Date 19/11/2019
Approved by Koen Klingele
Position QA Manager

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
Page
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Product Specification
Praline Milk coconut (block) 1,6 kg

Klingele Chocolade nv

Noorwegenstraat 19 ’

9940 EVERGEM lln ele

BE -

Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58

Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 Passionate about chocolate

E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be with respfdfm!»:m/y{e's health and nature
General Information

Item No. EP0030-10

Description Praline Milk coconut (block) 1,6 kg

Description 2 ‘
Description Legal Filled pralines milk chocolate with inulin and sweetener

Base Unit of Measure Box

Ingredient Declaration
sweetener: maltitol, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm), cocoa mass, fibers: inulin, coconut*, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural aromas (vanilla, coconut).

Excessive consumption may induce a laxative effect.

*: ingredients organic from EU/non-EU agriculture
°: fairtrade ingredients

Ingredient Declaration (%)

sweetener: maltitol = 32,41
whole milk powder = 19,99
cocoa butter = 19,91
vegetable fats (palm) = 12,97
cocoa mass = 6,90
fibers: inulin = 6,02
coconut* < 1,00
emulsifier: soy lecithin < 1,00
natural aromas (vanilla, coconut) < 1,00
Cocoa min. 35,7%

Milk solids min. 23,8%

Primary ingredients: cocoa mass and cocoa butter, Belgian origin.
Allergen Data

01 milk + 073 walnuts ?
02 chicken's egg - 074 pistachio nuts ?
03 soy + 08 peanuts -
04 gluten - 09 sesame -
05 fish - 10 sulfur dioxide and sulfites -
06 shellfish - 11 celery -
07 nuts ? 12 lupine -
071 almonds ? 13 mustard -
072 hazelnuts ? 14 molluscs -
+ = Present (as an ingredient)

- = Not present (as an ingredient)

? = May contain traces of

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
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Product Specification
Praline Milk coconut (block) 1,6 kg

Information Source Nutrition

Energy (kJ) 2.231

Energy (kcal) 535

Fat 43

Of Which Saturates 24

Of Which Monounsaturates 15

Of Which Polyunsaturates 2,4

Carbohydrate 40

Of Which Sugars 75

Of Which Polyols 32

Fiber 7,2

Protein 6

Salt 0,16
Logisticinformation
Tariff No. 18069019

EAN Code 5412860160087 Quantity Per Layer 14
Gross Weight 1,8 kg No. of Layers 10
Net Weight 1,6 kg

Organoleptic charateristics
Colour light brown

Flavour milk chocolate - coconut

Smell chocolate

Vegetarians Yes

Vegans No

Coeliacs Yes

Lactose Intolerants No

From Production Date 14 months Storage Conditions: Keep Dry and cool 12°C - 18°C.
Minimum on Delivery: 9 Months Moisture: Max. 1%.

Tolerance 4.0 mm stainless steel
3.5 mm ferrous metal sample
4.0 mm non ferrous metal sample

Issue number 1.0

Issue Date 19/11/2019
Approved by Koen Klingele
Position QA Manager

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
Page
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Product Specification
Praline White raspberry (diamant) 1,6 kg

Klingele Chocolade nv

Noorwegenstraat 19 ’

9940 EVERGEM lln eze
BE _
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58

Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 Fassionate about chocolate

E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be wrltlﬁl resped’fo@f:eo/a{e's ﬁlm&‘ﬁl m-u;{ nature
General Information

Item No. EP0030-11

Description Praline White raspberry (diamant) 1,6 kg

Description 2 '
Description Legal Filled pralines white chocolade with inulin and sweetener o
Base Unit of Measure Box

Ingredient Declaration
sweetener: maltitol, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, vegetable fats (palm), fibers: inulin, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural aromas (vanilla, raspberry).

Excessive consumption may induce a laxative effect,

*: ingredients organic from EU/non-EU agriculture
°: fairtrade ingredients

Ingredient Declaration (%)

sweetener: maltitol = 35,05
cocoa butter = 23,37
whole milk powder = 21,64
vegetable fats (palm) = 13,27
fibers: inulin = 6,06
emulsifier: soy lecithin < 1,00
natural aromas (vanilla, raspberry) < 1,00
Cocoa min. 29,1%
Milk solids min. 26,2%
Primary ingredient: cocoa butter, Belgian origin.

Allergen Data

01 milk + 073 walnuts

02 chicken's egg - 074 pistachio nuts

03 soy + 08 peanuts

04 gluten - 09 sesame

05 fish - 10 sulfur dioxide and sulfites

06 shellfish - 11 celery

07 nuts ? 12 lupine

071 almonds ? 13 mustard

072 hazelnuts ? 14 molluscs

+ = Present (as an ingredient)

- = Not present (as an ingredient)

? = May contain traces of

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
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Product Specification
Praline White raspberry (diamant) 1,6 kg

Nutrition values (g / 100 g unless stated otherwise)
Information Source Nutrition

Energy (kJ)

Energy (kcal)

Fat

Of Which Saturates

Of Which Monounsaturates
Of Which Polyunsaturates
Carbohydrate

Of Which Sugars

Of Which Polyols

Fiber

Protein

Salt

Logistic Information

Tariff No.

EAN Code

Gross Weight

Net Weight

Organoleptic charateristics
Colour

Flavour

Smell

Diet

Vegetarians

Vegans

Coeliacs

Lactose Intolerants
Shelf life

From Production Date
Minimum on Delivery:
Metal detection
Tolerance

Authorisation
Issue number
Issue Date
Approved by
Position

EP0030-11

2.237
537
43
24
15
24
44
84
35
53
55
0,16

18069019
5412860160117
1,8 kg

1,6 kg

Quantity Per Layer
No. of Layers

white
white chocolate - raspberry

chocolate

Yes
No

Yes
No

Storage Conditions:
Moisture:

14 months
9 Months

4.0 mm stainless steel
3.5 mm ferrous metal sample
4.0 mm non ferrous metal sample

1.0
13/05/2020
Koen Klingele
QA Manager

14
10

Keep Dry and cool 12°C - 18°C.
Max. 1%.

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
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Product Specification
Praline White praliné (flower) 1,6 kg

Klingele Chocolade nv

Noorwegenstraat 19 ’

9940 EVERGEM lln ele
BE -
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58

Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 Passionate about chocolate
E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be with respfdfm!»:m/y{e's health and nature
General Information

Item No. EP0030-12

Description Praline White praliné (flower) 1,6 kg

Description 2

Description Legal Filled pralines white chocolate with inulin and sweetener

Base Unit of Measure Box

Ingredient Declaration

sweetener: maltitol, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, hazelnuts, vegetable fats (palm), fibers: inulin, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural aroma: vanilla.
Excessive consumption may induce a laxative effect.

*: ingredients organic from EU/non-EU agriculture
°: fairtrade ingredients

Ingredient Declaration (%)

sweetener: maltitol = 36,80
cocoa butter = 20,50
whole milk powder = 19,50
hazelnuts = 8,00
vegetable fats (palm) = 6,67
fibers: inulin = 5,60
cocoa mass 2,30
emulsifier: soy lecithin 1,00
natural aroma: vanilla 1,00
Cocoa min. 29,1%

Milk solids min. 26,2%

AN A

Primary ingredient: cocoa butter, Belgian origin.
Allergen Data
01 milk + 073 walnuts
02 chicken's egg - 074 pistachio nuts
03 soy + 08 peanuts
04 gluten - 09 sesame
05 fish - 10 sulfur dioxide and sulfites
06 shellfish - 11 celery
07 nuts 12 lupine
071 almonds 13 mustard
072 hazelnuts 14 molluscs
+ = Present (as an ingredient)
- = Not present (as an ingredient)
? = May contain traces of

+ 0+

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
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Product Specification
Praline White praliné (flower) 1,6 kg

Information Source Nutrition

Energy (kJ) 2.145

Energy (kcal) 514

Fat 39

Of Which Saturates 20

Of Which Monounsaturates 16

Of Which Polyunsaturates 2

Carbohydrate 45

Of Which Sugars 7,8

Of Which Polyols 37

Fiber 6,1

Protein 6,2

Salt 0,15
Logisticinformation
Tariff No. 18069019

EAN Code 5412860160124 Quantity Per Layer 14
Gross Weight 1,8 kg No. of Layers 10
Net Weight 1,6 kg

Organoleptic charateristics
Colour white

Flavour white chocolate - praliné

Smell chocolate

Vegetarians Yes
Vegans No
Coeliacs Yes
Lactose Intolerants No

From Production Date 14 months Storage Conditions: Keep Dry and cool 12°C - 18°C.
Minimum on Delivery: 9 Months Moisture: Max. 1%.

Tolerance 4.0 mm stainless steel
3.5 mm ferrous metal sample
4.0 mm non ferrous metal sample

Issue number 1.0

Issue Date 19/11/2019
Approved by Koen Klingele
Position QA Manager

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
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Product Specification
Praline White strawberry (block) 1,6 kg

Klingele Chocolade nv

Noorwegenstraat 19 ’

9940 EVERGEM lln ele
BE -
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58

Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 Passionate about chocolate
E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be with respfdfm!»:m/y{e's health and nature
General Information

Item No. EP0030-13

Description Praline White strawberry (block) 1,6 kg

Description 2

Description Legal Filled pralines white chocolate with inulin and sweetener

Base Unit of Measure Box

Ingredient Declaration

sweetener: maltitol, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, vegetable fats (palm), fibers: inulin, emulsifier: soy lecithin, strawberry, natural aromas (vanilla, strawberry).
Excessive consumption may induce a laxative effect.

*: ingredients organic from EU/non-EU agriculture

°: fairtrade ingredients

Ingredient Declaration (%)

sweetener: maltitol = 34,91
cocoa butter = 23,27
whole milk powder = 21,55
vegetable fats (palm) = 13,14
fibers: inulin = 6,03
emulsifier: soy lecithin < 1,00
strawberry* < 1,00
natural aromas (vanilla, strawberry) < 1,00
Cocoa min. 29,1%

Milk solids min. 26,2%

Primary ingredient: cocoa butter, Belgian origin.
Allergen Data

01 milk + 073 walnuts

02 chicken's egg - 074 pistachio nuts
03 soy + 08 peanuts

04 gluten - 09 sesame

05 fish - 10 sulfur dioxide and sulfites
06 shellfish - 11 celery

07 nuts ? 12 lupine

071 almonds ? 13 mustard

072 hazelnuts ? 14 molluscs

+ = Present (as an ingredient)

- = Not present (as an ingredient)

? = May contain traces of

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
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Product Specification
Praline White strawberry (block) 1,6 kg

Information Source Nutrition

Energy (kJ) 2.231

Energy (kcal) 536

Fat 43

Of Which Saturates 24

Of Which Monounsaturates 15

Of Which Polyunsaturates 2,4

Carbohydrate 44

Of Which Sugars 8,5

Of Which Polyols 35

Fiber 54

Protein 55

Salt 0,16
Logisticinformation
Tariff No. 18069019

EAN Code 5412860160131 Quantity Per Layer 14
Gross Weight 1,8 kg No. of Layers 10
Net Weight 1,6 kg

Organoleptic charateristics
Colour white

Flavour white chocolate - strawberry

Smell chocolate

Vegetarians Yes

Vegans No

Coeliacs Yes

Lactose Intolerants No

From Production Date 14 months Storage Conditions: Keep Dry and cool 12°C - 18°C.
Minimum on Delivery: 9 Months Moisture: Max. 1%.

Tolerance 4.0 mm stainless steel
3.5 mm ferrous metal sample
4.0 mm non ferrous metal sample

Issue number 1.0

Issue Date 19/11/2019
Approved by Koen Klingele
Position QA Manager

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
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Product Specification
Praline White pistachio (bean) 1,6 kg

Klingele Chocolade nv

Noorwegenstraat 19 ’

9940 EVERGEM lln ele
BE 7
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58

Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 Fassionate about chocobate
E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be with re:(wcffaz fwoﬂe s health and nature
General Information

Item No. EP0030-14

Description Praline White pistachio (bean) 1,6 kg

Description 2

Description Legal Filled pralines white chocolate with inulin and sweetener

Base Unit of Measure Box

Ingredient Declaration

sweetener: maltitol, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, vegetable fats (palm), fibers: inulin, emulsifier: soy lecithin, pistachio nuts, natural aromas (vanilla, pistachio).
Excessive consumption may induce a laxative effect.

*: ingredients organic from EU/non-EU agriculture

°: fairtrade ingredients

Ingredient Declaration (%)

sweetener: maltitol = 34,94
cocoa butter = 23,29
whole milk powder = 21,57
vegetable fats (palm) = 13,14
fibers: inulin = 6,04
emulsifier: soy lecithin < 1,00
pistachio nuts < 1,00
natural aromas (vanilla, pistachio) < 1,00
Cocoa min. 29,1%

Milk solids min. 26,2%

Primary ingredient: cocoa butter, Belgian origin.
Allergen Data

01 milk + 073 walnuts ?
02 chicken's egg - 074 pistachio nuts +
03 soy + 08 peanuts -
04 gluten - 09 sesame -
05 fish - 10 sulfur dioxide and sulfites -
06 shellfish - 11 celery -
07 nuts + 12 lupine -
071 almonds ? 13 mustard -
072 hazelnuts ? 14 molluscs -
+ = Present (as an ingredient)

- = Not present (as an ingredient)

? = May contain traces of

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
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Product Specification
Praline White pistachio (bean) 1,6 kg

Information Source Nutrition

Energy (kJ) 2.236

Energy (kcal) 537

Fat 43

Of Which Saturates 24

Of Which Monounsaturates 15

Of Which Polyunsaturates 2,4

Carbohydrate 44

Of Which Sugars 8,3

Of Which Polyols 35

Fiber 53

Protein 55

Salt 0,16
Logisticinformation
Tariff No. 18069019

EAN Code 5412860160148 Quantity Per Layer 14
Gross Weight 1,8 kg No. of Layers 10
Net Weight 1,6 kg

Organoleptic charateristics
Colour white

Flavour white chocolate - pistachio nuts

Smell chocolate

Vegetarians Yes
Vegans No
Coeliacs Yes
Lactose Intolerants No

From Production Date 14 months Storage Conditions: Keep Dry and cool 12°C - 18°C.
Minimum on Delivery: 9 Months Moisture: Max. 1%.

Tolerance 4.0 mm stainless steel
3.5 mm ferrous metal sample
4.0 mm non ferrous metal sample

Issue number 1.0

Issue Date 19/11/2019
Approved by Koen Klingele
Position QA Manager

Klingele Chocolade nv - Noorwegenstraat 19 - 9940 - EVERGEM
Phone No. +32 (0)9 258 23 58 - Fax No. +32 (0)9 258 23 42 - E-mail. info@klingelechocolade.be
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